

**CNR No: WBSP01-005977-2024**  
**Sessions Case No: 11 (05) of 2024**

**Order No. 03, dated: 12-06-2024.**

The accused persons namely **A1) Souvik Dasmal @ Sunny @ Akash, A2) Vikram Das @ Vikramaditya @ Saptarshi, A3) Ayan Das @ Rohit Roy, A4) Susanta Mondol @ Gera, A5) Biswajit Das, A6) Sushmita Biswas, A7) Biswajit Das @ Bapi Pal, A8) Sukhdeb Sukumar Sutradhar and A9) Bablu Biswas** have been produced from J/C.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence for ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02-07-2024 for production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

The accused persons be remanded to J/C.

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge(I/C) Additional District and Sessions Judge (I/C)

01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.