

CNR No: WBSP01-005977-2024

Present: Subhra Som Ghosal

J.O Code: WB00984

Sessions Case No: 11 (05) of 2024

Order No. 08. dated: 10-07-2024.

Out of nine accused person accused persons namely **A1) Souvik Dasmal @ Sunny @ Akash, A2) Vikram Das @ Vikramaditya @ Saptarshi, A3) Ayan Das @ Rohit Roy, A4) Susanta Mondol @ Gera, A6) Sushmita Biswas, A7) Biswajit Das @ Bapi Pal, A8) Sukhdeb Sukumar Sutradhar and A9) Bablu Biswas** have been produced from J/C.

Rest accused person namely **A5) Biswajit Das**, has not been produced from J.C.

I have perused the report submitted by the Medical Officer of Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home.

The report appears to be lacunic and absolutely insufficient for the purpose for which it was called for. It is also not in conformity with the previous order.

Hence the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to ensure the strict compliance of the order dated 02.07.2024.

Any dereliction or non-compliance of such order will expose of the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home to coercive steps.

Fix 11-07-2024 for report from the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home as has been asked for.

Let a copy of this order along with previous order dated 02-07-2024 be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for information and necessary compliance.

The accused persons be remanded to J/C and be produced on 11.07.2024 through VC.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge, Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas. 01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.