

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT,  
ALIPORE, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS**

Present : Sri Rajesh Chakraborty (JO Code-WB00764)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, South 24 Pgs at Alipore

**S.T. 2 (01) 2025 [R- 197/24]**

**Order No. 19 dated 27.01.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dt. 08.01.2026 filed by accused Susanta Mondal, further evidence of PW-4 and for production of the accused persons.

Accused Susanta Mondal is present by filing hazira.

Accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is also present.

Examination in chief of Md. Faraz Molla as PW-4 resumed today and he proved some signatures on some documents as Ext. P-13 to Ext. P-17.

Ld. Defence counsel filed a petition U/S. 231 Cr. P.C. which is heard. Considered the evidence already on record and in view of the merit of such evidence the prayer is allowed.

To **19.02.2026** for hearing of petition dt. 08.01.2026 filed by accused Susanta Mondal and further evidence of PW-5, production and appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore.