

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT,  
ALIPORE, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS**

Present : Sri Rajesh Chakraborty (JO Code-WB00764)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, South 24 Pgs at Alipore

**S.T. 2 (01) 2025 [R- 197/24]**

**Order No. 20 dated 19.02.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dt. 08.01.2026 filed by accused Susanta Mondal, further evidence and for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused Susanta Mondal on CB is present by filing hazira.

Rest eight accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P. In-charge is also present along with the witness.

PW-3, Subhohit Mondal is present to be cross-examined by the Ld. Defence counsels.

At this stage an adjournment petition is filed on behalf of ld. Defence counsel appearing on behalf of accused Souvik Dasmal and Biswajit Das on the ground of suddin illness of their Ld. Senior Advocate.

Ld. Advocate appearing from LADLS on behalf of other six accused persons namely Ayan Das, Susanta Mondal, Bablu Biswas, Sukumar Sutradhar, Biswajit Das @ Bapi Pal and Sushmita Biswas also prayed for adjournment on the same ground.

To **11.03.2026** for hearing of petition dt. 08.01.2026 filed by accused Susanta Mondal, cross-examination of PW-3, production and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused Ayan Das, Susanta Mondal, Bablu Biswas, Sukumar Sutradhar, Biswajit Das @ Bapi Pal, Sushmita Biswas, Souvik Dasmal and Biswajit Das are remanded to J.C. till date.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore.